BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,
STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315
Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

WINNER PROPERTIES (CALIFORNIA) LLC,

V.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION.

Docket Number: 57468

ORDER ON STIPULATION

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a

part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 142387

Category: Valuation Property Type: Industrial

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2010 actual value of the subject property.
3. The parties agreed that the 2010 actual value of the subject property should be
reduced to:
Total Value: $3,425,500

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.




ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2010 actual value of the subject property, as set forth

above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingty.

DATED AND MAILED this 30th day of March 2011.

I hereby certify that this is a true and
correct copy of the decision of the
Board of Assessmyent Appeals.

Cara McKeller

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

DN 0T s

Diane M. DeVries

‘b‘l’“‘* Q. Raumbachy

Debra A. Baumbach




~STATE 07 £l g2,np

Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals o s AUFELL
CBOE APPEAL o
STIPULATION BHEAR 22 £y, 0

B . tF g

Docket Number: 57468

WINNER PROPERTIES (CALIFORNIA) LLC

Petitioner,

v§.

Jefferson County Board of Equalization

Respondent.

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows:

L.
2.
3,

The subject property is described by the following Jefferson County Property Schedule Number: 142387
This Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2010
The parties agree that the 2010 actual values of the subject property shall be Stipulated Values below:

Schedule CBOR Stipulated
Number Values Values
142387 $4,507,500 $3,425,500 Total actual value, with
$901,500 $685,100 allocated to land; and
$3,606,000 $2,740,400 allocated to improvements.

I the Petitiones(s) were to add improvements ot add to an existing i
may increasc the vaw i
dispute the additj assessment for the new ot
dew Assessor’s Office wo
dam@ge to or destruction of that impr: ent,
Petitioner(s) agr o provide the Jefferson Cou i i confide ‘al@naﬁon N&_ M\_S
to assist j is i igp-4 ?Mﬁ%:, together with

atifig income and expense info ich will be provided-fo the Assessor no later ‘

than March 15" of each ycar.

Petitioner(s) a oW access to the improvements fer-the purposes asuring or to obtanrBuilding : ‘ {
et . . . . de
conditigp-rfformation during normal busin 5. h\i M

This valuation is for purposes of settleffient only and does not reflect an appraised value.

on for the property

8. Petitioner(s) agree(s) to waive his right to s Board of Assessment Appeals hearing and any further appeal of

Petitioner (s)

By: / /
Tile:  _Lyes/deqt

t years(s) covered by this Stipulation.
Jefferson County Board of Equalization

schedule number: 142387 for the.asse

By:
Title: Asgistant County Attorney

Phone: _%03-7% “-—lﬁ —\31& _ Phone:  303-271-8918
Date; 3 ! 2..]/2,0 Iy ’ . Date: 1t
100 Jefferson County Parkway

Golden, CO 80419

Q:\Word2011 BAA STIPULATIONS\142387 BAA stip to BOE 2010.doc

[

PE—



